

French Club will be hosting their annual Mardi Gras Party right after school in room 214. Learn about Mardi Gras in different French speaking areas! Listen to upbeat Louisianan Mardi Gras music! They will be enjoying traditional cajun cuisine as well as a delicious King Cake! Who will be Mardi Gras King or Queen? Come to the party to find out! All students are welcome to attend this awesome celebration of French culture!

There will be an AOK meeting tomorrow after school in Mrs. Donohue's room!

Prom dinner packets are now available in the front office, Mrs.Gilmour's room, or in your email. Ticket sales will be March 10, 11 and 12. This is for students to purchase dinner tickets ONLY. General prom packets and tickets will be available after spring break.

There will be a prom committee meeting Thursday at 7:30am in Mrs. Gilmour's room.

Women's Soccer Information meeting is scheduled for Thursday, March 12 at 4pm in the Study Hall Room. Students should be prepared to provide parents and players addresses, emails and cell phone numbers. Also be able to provide basic information about your soccer team, position played, club, coach and uniform sizes.

Attention any German Club member. Stop by Room 205 to pick-up a permission slip to go on the Bowling outing Thursday.

GREENDALE POOL



The City of Greendale Pool is currently accepting applications for the positions of Pool Manager, Lifeguards and Cashiers for the 2020 pool season. (Adults welcome to apply)

Applications are available at:

City of Greendale Administration Bldg. 500 Ridge Avenue Greendale, IN 47025

and website: www.cityofgreendale.net

If you have any questions, contact the Clerk Treasurer,

Mary Jo Lynch @ 812-537-9219

The City of Greendale is an Equal Opportunity / ADA Compliant employer





What programs do you want for teens at the library? How can you volunteer?

Letis det Pasai

NOW HIRING WAVERS.

We are now hiring employees to help promote Liberty Tax and engage the community.



(812) 537-1044

(Next to Dearborn Savings Bank) 591 W Eads Pkwy Lawrenceburg, IN 47025

libertytax.com